### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
M & R Innovations, LLC	04/11/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crystal Creek LLC
Street Address:	N1496 County Road A
City:	Maiden Rock
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54750

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5868408

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-6580 Phone: 612 339-1863

Email: drfairbairn@kinney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David R. Fairbaim

Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street

Address Line 2: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M720.12-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Fairbaim

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Turfboard-Patent-5868408#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028043 FRAME: 0863 \$40.00 58684

# ASSIGNMENT (ISSUED PATENT)

Attorney Docket No.

M720.12-0001

WHEREAS, M & R Innovations, LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following Patent(s):

U.S. Patent 5,868,408, Issued February 9, 1999

WHEREAS, Crystal Creek LLC, ("Assignee") a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having an office and principal place of business at N1496 County Road A, Maiden Rock, WI 54750, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent(s), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

M & R INNOVATIONS, LLC

RECORDED: 04/13/2012

Signature: Sann Milla	
Title: <u>own</u>	
STATE OF WI ) SS. COUNTY OF Prence )	.f:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this PATRALL PATRALL Notary Public  Notary Public	s <u>∐</u> day of

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028043 FRAME: 0864